PRINC. COLLEGE OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CINSUKI

(M) :

0374 - 2338340 9954456991

TINSUKIA - 786 125 (ASSAM) Established: 1956

> Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade Website: www.tinsukiacollege.in E-mail: tinsukiacollege1956@gmail.com principaltinsukiacollege@rediffmail.com

Ref No: Date: 01/04/2024

DEMOCRACY ROOM INAUGURATED AT TINSUKIA COLLEGE

Tinsukia College; 1st April 2024: The Democracy Room of Tinsukia College was inaugurated by Dr. Surjya Chutia, Principal, Tinsukia College by initiating the signature campaign for voter awareness. The provision of democracy room is an initiative of the Election Commission of India by which it aims at promoting awareness about voting among students who mostly are the first time voters. In tune with the initiative of the ECI and following the instructions given by Tinsukia District Administration the NSS Unit, Tinsukia College in collaboration with Tinsukia College Elector's Literacy Club has arranged a room with banner, poster, drawing, painting etc. displaying election materials and other aspects related to election process in India at Tinsukia College premises and this room has been designated as Democracy Room. An initiative of a signature campaign has also been made a part of this democracy room wherein the visitors to this room are supposed to put their signatures on the space provided for that cause supporting the requirements of exercising voting right and ensuring the casting of valid and conscious voting by the young voters. This democracy room along with initiative of signature campaign will be in existence till the end of the poll for the first phase of polling i.e. 19/04/2024 for the General Election 2024. The organizers are hopeful that this initiative will have a significant impact in promoting awareness among students and young voters and inspire them to exercise their voting right judiciously and help democracy to grow.

> PRINCIPAL TINSUKIA COLLEGE TINSUKIA

(Dr. Surjya Chutia) Principal Tinsukia College Tinsukia













Photographs during Inaguration of the Democracy Room at Tinsukia College on 1st April 2024